

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No.1846 of 2021**

**Lakhan Lal Sahu Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**

<p><b>07.06.2021</b></p>	<p>Shri Arvind Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Amrito Das, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Sinha, Advocate for respondents NO.2&amp;3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed immediately after reply of all the respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) <b>Judge</b></p>
--------------------------	--