

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1846 of 2021

Lakhanlal Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/10/2023	<p>Shri Arvind Shrivastava, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for Respondents No.2 and 3.</p> <p>Shri Shrivastava, Counsel for Respondents No.2 and 3 prays for two weeks' time to file the reply of this petition.</p> <p>Time as prayed for is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing 20/11/2023 for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Prashant/Vivek	