



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1846 of 2021

LAKHANLAL SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

<p>30.04.2026</p>	<p>Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, Advocate along with Mr. Syed Jayed Ziya Ali, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Kawaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents No.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>It is informed that Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate is on adjustment.</p> <p>Call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	--